

## **PUBLISHED BYAUTHORITY**

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G116]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 21st SEPTEMBER

[2001

Investment Promotion Act 1992

## NOTICE OF REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE INVESTMENT PROMOTION AUTHORITY BOARD

I, Honourable Tukape Masani, Minister for Trade & Industry, by virtue of the powers conferred on me by Section 9(2)(a) of the Investment Promotion Act 1992 (the "Act"), and all other powers me enabling, hereby:

- (1) Revoke the appointment of Florian Gubon as the first member of the Investment Promotion Authority Board appointed by the Minister under Section 9(1)(h) of the Act;
- (2) Revoke the appointment of Tony Kapil as the second member of the Investment Promotion Authority Board appointed by the Minister under Section 9(1)(h) of the Act;
- (3) Appoint Karo Gamoga as the first member of the Investment Promotion Authority Board appointed by the Minister under Section 9(1)(h) of the Act; and
- (4) Appoint Richard Tengdui as the second member of the Investment Promotion Authority Board appointed by the Minister under Section 9(1)(h) of the Act.

Dated this 21st day of September, 2001.

T. MASANI, Minister for Trade & Industry.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.---370.